BB

U-KRHE KPR i E

6.

7.

No. SY006958

YERK: 202441 7 19 H

Sdakuragawa

7 R I 2 U-486KB-A FEE e
a & 150 mm it H O 150ATR— A TV
£ 5 8 10 m
T B = 1.5 m’/min
T — A i i ROk P = A0 35 B R
B A 5.5 kW B 4 i
B T 200/220 Vv MEAI SR B i
BRE 60 Hz B R 20.5/19.5 A
ImEgAR S AR )
i 2 58 630677 T8 630877
B EE E — XAl xoABAT A= T — MW30C SiC X SiC
A RS SiC X SiC
M g W A —E M1 (SO VG32) 1.2 A%
T — X F— X N A — b M E B8 T E)
REEE
FrIEAY
F—JI)
2PNCT 4C X 3.5 mm? 10m -k ¢ 141 mm
FEBRME 127 FCD700 el EAmY6)
B Jr—3 ) FC250
F—H 7L —A:FC200
i :'Ez: T—HT %7 h:SUS420]2
75/ NE FC200
YU a7 3—:FCD700
FEHEIIAR : FCD500
BRI AR VR - F o - SUS304
TE-BE M 457 mm BAT: 381 mm O RHAES: 747 mm R IAKEE: 126 kg
X IE A HEIIAME SHEK ST IEF NS TR SN
s =& FRERPIAR AT

0047B-GV Ver 201906



FORECAST ON PUMP CHARACTERISTICS

KL 7 M8 E i A X 13

st = ZMTEm

PUMPMFGCO.LTD.
TYPE DISCH.DIA
ﬂ:z ;T:t U_486KB_A D?% 150 mm 1 St.
TEST LIQUID CAPACITY TOTAL HEAD SYNCHRONOUS SPEED MOTOR POWER PUMP EFFICIENCY
BN 1 i L (i /min) 251 (m) [ 458 2 (min ') =277 (kW) R TN (%)
I e 1.5 10 1800 (60Hz) 5.5
NOTE
e
N
15 _
AN
] N
N
— \\
\\
- - \\\
10 100 N TOTAL HEAD }
1 90 S
] N
| 1 80 \\
\\
i | 70 \\
\\
N
| | 60 AN
PUMP EFFICIENCY i \
5 | 50 ‘
1 10 I Il . \
) 8 | 40 % S|
A AN
| 6] 50 o SHAFT POWER \
1 42 1
//
1 2 ] 10 ~
/
0| o] O
w |ew oo 0.8 1.6 2.4 2.8
52 % /i
o) S % N2 % i CAPACITY (m”/min)
= - €7 WL
=w [Cw 52 S e R e G
Z W | (1512.36) | (15.12.16)
5|z 00625 :
5 = No. &/ | \dTsudy/




150A Hose Coupling
150A K-Z2AvT) Y

(747)

553

A | )
< e ;= [
™~ y T H—
> - U~ T O O
© - 4 H- o O O O ©
PN - — - - - H[ - U_O @
\ OOO O ©
: ;r - ' e 020
\_/ K\_{/
_
DW
Lowest Level
FEKL 250
381 743
- Add and Correct Dimension "19.11.25 A Zin Date Sieon Scale |Title / * ®& . Dwe. No. ./ H@&S
i _ : FAABA |8 % R E External Diagram B
- %% [Jul. 05,1999 Kaneda 1.5 MR STER (R %) P30 /98
p ngec %d Jul. 05,1999 Kaneda E e E/LE%TFﬁc SUBMERS | BLE PUMP me?m??’l‘m
z {,%ra )?fc Jul. 05 1999 Hayashi @ U-486KB-U-486KB-A ‘p%?:t*&llll-ﬁ/2£fﬁ|?ﬁ




[Fig 00341 |B|KZ_|'



N
5 i 4
Mark Part Name

MR

Material « Note

- i B

. AT =T

Complete Cable

2PNCT

Rubber insulated flixible cables

91 INVURIV SGP
Handle Mild Steel

24 RYSPZ 630627
Bearing Ball Bearing
T—HTL—A FC200

30 Motor Frame Cast Iron

31 ET—HTYTh SUS420]2

Motor Shaft Stainless Steel
n— _
32 Rotor -
Stator -
41 (A= =N
Qil Seal Synthetic Rubber
49 XTI IR —T SUS304
Shaft Sleeve Stainless Steel
43 =7 FC250
Casing Cast Iron
IERE FCD700
Impeller Ductile Cast Iron
18 | FTvAY TR FCD700
Suction Cover Ductile Cast Iron
50 AR —F 7RIV SS400
Strainer Bolt Mild Steel
53 AR —F SPCC
Strainer Carbon Steel
o) | BEFPITIR =
Agitator -
56 %jj:ﬁll/‘:/*‘/l/ MW30C
Mechanical Seal -
Lubricant Terbine Oil
60 | NTVT NG T FC200
Bearing Housing Cast Iron
64 | TVT 630877
Bearing Ball Bearing
69 | LHET T vk FC200
Upper Bracket Cast Iron
7o |A— N A Bz
Auto—Cut Thermal Protector-Auto Cut—
73 —IF VIR T AT IR — FC200
Terminal Box Cover Cast Iron
16 [R—AITIT FC200
Hose Coupling Cast Iron
Date Sign . ME TS Dwg No.
Approved 2017/6/2 Hayashi Title *ﬁ)& 30205E_KZ
Checked | 2014/7/25 Haruta Construction Diagram Q
Orawn | 2014/7/25 | Touda | 1ype U-486KB-A SENIiT > ZRIE
Fig.No. Fig00341B-KZ SAKURAGAWA PUMP MFG.CO.LTI.




13
12
14
160 5
18
19
20
21
22
24
25
)VAS
28
80N/ 7
30
31
32
33
39534

3938
40
41
49
43
44
45
46
48
47
49
526 150
53
54

|1

8 1) (8 A8 /////////EE%
\
74

/3

W

707 1)82

69

/8

6616 /
65

\\

[Fig 00341|B|_'



U-486KB-A

[ O& Hh L O—F [U486KB-A-2005-0000A EIE/RBURE 200V/50Hz|
D\schairge 1 50 mm OutPut 55 kW Prodct Code |U486KB-A-2006-0000A \@\/oltage/Hz | 200\//60H§\
s HRES m & o & e TOE - RORB [E5
Mark Part No. Part Name Material Q'ty Size - Spec. Note
_ EBER—T C1020PC 3.5~5b.5sq
1 TT55 B Crir?'lping Sleeve Copper 3
RNHEF1—T &R TT5.56-B ¢ 10x70 1m=78048
2 78026 Insulating Sleeve é:lyntheti?: Resin 3
- ERE T C1020PC 5.5sqgXR5

3 |TT5.5-5 Tip§ Copper 1
FRINRD SUS304 M5 x 8

4 |PUMS8 Screw Stainless Steel 1
AT Ty SUS304 M5

5 SWUM5B Spring Washer Stainless Steel 1
JLR)—THT FC 56 x80 2-Mb5 P=60

6 76097 Gland Cast Iron 1

- A& —7L(10m) (10m)  |2PNCT 76097,70223,72076% &% 4Cx 3.5sq

7-1 CE24DD063 Con:;luete Cable Rubber insulated flexible cables 1

_ B &4 —7 L (15m) (15m) 2PNCT 76097,70223,72076% &% 4C x 3.5sq | Bl FEY

72 CE24DD064 Comr?llte Cable Rubber insulated flexible cables ODJtiLE)na\ Parts

- & —7 L (20m) (20m)  |2PNCT 76097,70223,72076% &% 4Cx 3.5sq | BlI5EY

7-3 CE24DD066 Con:;luete Cable Rubber insulated flexible cables Oth;;)na\ Parts
AR SUS304 M8 x 25

8 BUM825 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 2

_ ZES~LA (Jpn) & Akt Bs Japanese 35100 A
12-1 731 205 Earth Label A é:ynthetii Resin 1 A
_ EBEINILAE (Eng) ARt English 35100
12-2 731 209 Earth Label AE é:yntheti?: Resin 1
JLTvia (=) mPN d=¢ 146 D=¢ 27 L=24

13 170223 Rubber Bush é:ynthetic Rubber 1
T—=INGZT SUS304 ¢ 14-17 d=¢ 20 B=16

14 74052 Cable Clamp Stainless Steel 1
NARILE SUS304 M5 x 14

15 BUM51 4 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 1
ATk SUS304 M5 17

16 NUM5A Hexagon Nut Stainless Steel 1
T—TINIS5 TR SUS304 d=¢4

18 {77006 Chain Stainless Steel 1
T7ATEY SWRM ¢ 6xL=22

19 FPG622 Fastener Pin Mild Steel 1
oy (=) WN ¢57d=¢ 1046

20 (*) OP1 05 O-ring é:ynthetic Rubber 1
NURIL SGP ¢274-¢ 27 U-486KB

21 80039 Handle Mild Steel 1
NARILL SUS304 M12 x 25

22 BUM1 225 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 3
N7V 63062ZC3 63062ZC3

24 1B6306ZZ Bearing Ball Bearing 1 d=¢30D=¢72B=19
oy (=) N ¢31d=¢p71.4

25 (*) OG72 O-ring é:ynthetic Rubber 1
NAERILE SUS304 M10x 30

26 BUM1 030 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 4
AT Ty SUS304 M10

27 SWUM1 OB Spring Washer Stainless Steel 4
oy [2Y)=PN $5.7d=¢189.3

28 (*) OG1 90 O-ring é:ynthetic Rubber 1
E—RIL—L FC U-486KB PEEEEEN

30 120182 Motor Frame Cast Iron 1 Ask -

31 130175 E—ARIvTN SUS4204J2 1 U-486KB REHARA]
Motor Shaft Stainless Steel O—A&{F3 % INERIFE Not for sales
0—~4 - 5.5kW-4P RERT

32 150178 Rotor - 1 O—42+> v TN BI5E Not for sales

_ AT—4R 5.56kW-4P 200V BEAEEEN
33-1 51 243 Stator - 1 Ask -
_ AT—4H - 5.5kW-4P 400V BEEEEEN
33-2/51243B400 |7 B 1 Ask
72 C2801P 100x63 £ZIMER
34 7381 7 Name Plate Brass 1
— FTiA SR SUS304 ¢2.6L=48

35 |HRU2.6-4.8 Rivet Stainless Steel 4
NAMRILE S25C M6 X 15

36 BSM61 5 Hexagon Bolt Mild Steel 4
N7V T SPCC 6308 HS-48E

37 23089 Bearing Cover Carbon Steel 1
FAINTZY SUS304 M16 L=20.5

38 61 01 8 Qil Plug Stainless Steel 1
AVED JUT R d=¢ 16 D=¢ 28 t=2

39 (*) 40009 Packing Non—Asbestos 1
oy AT LA ¢ 353 d=¢183.74

40 (*) OB41 O-ring é:ynthetic Rubber 1
FAIT—IL (=) PN d=¢ 35 D=¢ 50 b=8

41 8035508 Oil Seal é:lynthetic Rubber 1
Y INR)—=T SUS304 d=¢25D=¢35t=8

42 31 062 Shaft Sleeve Stainless Steel 1
=0 FC U-486KB

43 1 21 86 Casing Cast Iron 1

_ AVRTHT— SUS304 d=¢26 D=¢ 40 b=8 t=0.3
44-1 74062T03 Impeller Collar Stainless Steel
_ AVIRTHT— SUS304 d=¢26 D=¢40 b=8 t=0.5
44-2 74062T05 Impeller Collar Stainless Steel
S5CERR O Hob L T E57< HITRBH5 A AT 2T, Price and parts specifications are subject to change without notice. 1/3 LR Fig00341B FHHA5/Doc. No; Q30205F-KKC
% B OMIC Ask&FRHA DD DOIERR B A A< E0, Contact us for any item marked *Ask’ in pricing. 15092020 Page. Fig.Draw.No. g J61T/day of issue 18-Dec-2024




U-486KB-A

Fomaess 150 mm 82— 5.5 kW [t {ieka A s00-0000n 1 varrer —saove0e]

5 HRES EES B HE TOE - RORB 25
Mark Part No. Part Name Material Q'ty Size - Spec. Note
w0t e, ak ldl

45-1110759 &;JZ (o0 ESEtile Cast Iron 1

45-2/10760 ﬁeﬁz (60 E(L;Btile Cast Iron 1

46 |K8725A I’r;‘;;ﬁeﬁrie—y 28‘3:'225 Stoul 1 B8 xH7xL25 One Roundend

47 NUM20C Covadon it Stailess Stee 1R

48 113120 Sucton Cover_ Ductie Gast ron 1| eee ese e

49 INUM20A Fovagon ut Stailess Stee 1R

50 |60065 é(tl:é\]/ir;:}gsilzl\ aﬁjos(iea 4 M12XxM12 L=155.5

51 INUM12A Covagon ut Stailess Stee 4 2R

52 SWUMI2B |5 e Stailess Steel 4 "

53 114058 g\tt:r;? (S)ng%n Steel 1 ¢ 20 D=326 U486KB/UC2106

54 183046 j‘iﬁfzfﬁ Elgtl')dend Ductile Cast Iron 1 P=oTI0L=140GT /2

55 |PUM46 doron Stailess Stee 3 Mo

56 IMW30C Vethaniod! Seal - 1 Set|#%

57 |T1200 Eﬁucﬁint ?Jbli:;?& 121 ﬁo_n_t;‘éé?iif*?ﬁﬁme o] !tl%o{t#fz:rfales
58 BUM1235 UMb Stailess Stee I

59 |SWUMIZB & amr © Staiess Stee 6 "

60 |BUM830 Cexagon Bol Stailess Stee 4 Moo

61 |SWUMBB &7 oner Staiess Stel 4 "

62 23261 Beming Hoveine ast fron 1| pRAugn
6 () OB26 |37 =T [ s g 1202s

o B6082Z o0 i e

65 () 40005A  |EEIVF gﬁﬁﬁc . | |D1624-¢15 0182

 BUMI20  AAL, L e

ISNMIZB B e | 4

69 121070 Uipﬁli?;’;‘i:t (F3(;st o 1 HS-35A~48E,U-486KB iﬁjféﬁ-(fgéu
70 |PSM420 Soron Vil Steel 2

71 | WsM4 Waaher © Garbon Steel 2 ™

72 |ACHLXLO00 z};l:éjujtl\ ﬁﬁ:gﬁf 1 5.5kW-200V KA-314

73 22207 Fermoal Box Gover | Gast ron [

74 BUM1025 R Stailess Stee o

76 |HCF6B Cese Gouping. Cast ron 1|1 Aremme

77-11731206 éﬁiii??iaﬁb/e\“l)l&,& (Jpn) sﬁ%ﬁgé Resin 1 Japanese 100 x 60

T T PO I i

JETIENN [

B T i

SR T e

82 | SWM4B Sorng isarer Staiess Steel 2 ™

901 |U4B6KBPO  [pi20 7 - L e be e [ parts
902/90014 Diachargs Pipe With Fange | ast ron 1 e T o parts
903|70222 gﬁélr);ive g;/?r{—tz;ngRubber 1 TOTEODHALIID 720768 gli)?o%a\ Parts
904 |CE24D éﬁtz}iéfbl_j}b gfb,\kl)(e)rTinsulatedflexible cables| | M ﬁ{éﬁé%;rmaﬁ}fg?%mﬁj??n glyjn?o%a\ Parts
SO flifi 1374572 CE HT DI A 7TV E T, Price and parts specilications are subject to change without notice. | 2/3 SR I 5/Doc. Noj Q30205F-KKC

X HUOMNC Ask&FRHA 2 OEAIRIB VG HE<TZS0, Contact us for any item marked ’Ask’ in pricing.

15C092020

Fig00341B

Fig.Draw.No.

%17 /day of issue

18-Dec-2024




U-486KB-A

[ O& Hh L O—F [U486KB-A-2005-0000A EIE/RBURE 200V/50Hz|
D\schairge 1 50 mm OutPut 55 kW Prodct Code |U486KB-A-2006-0000A \@\/oltage/Hz | 200V/60Hz|
s HRES m & o & e SR [E5
Mark Part No. Part Name Material Q'ty Size - Spec. Note
TSR HE SS+SGP JST0K100AT SV ESE AllFEY
90590165 Discharge Pipe With Flange Mild Steel 1 Optional Parts
SAURSRELRE - U-486K Bl 55Y
906/85114 - - 1 Optional Parts
A—5fF> v Ik - BEEEEEN
907|R50178KB Shaft with Rotor - 1 Ask -
_ R—R AT FC 100A 0162 4-¢ 15 132 BIFEY
908 HCF6-4B Hose Coupling Cast Iron 1 Optional Parts
SO B I3 T 572 SR AR 5 82547, Price and parts speciffcations are subject to change without notice. 3/3 S RIX Fie003418 EJEH 5 /Doc. No| Q30205F-KKC
% Bl OMIC AskEFLHAT DD DIEBLRFB A< 72E0, Contact us for any item marked "Ask” in pricing.  15C092020 Page. Fig.Draw.No. g 5847 /day of issue 18-Dec—2024






